## Accredited By NAAC with 'B++' Grade Website: www.kannuruniversity.ac.in

## NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

PL D C2/19261/2019

09.07.2024

Sealed competitive Tenders, superscribed as "Repair of Doors and Windows at School of Pedagogical Science Building, Dharmasala Campus of Kannur University" are invited from registered competent Contractors/firms.

Name of Work	EMD	TENDER FEE	Time for the completion of work	Last date and time of submission
Repair of Doors and Windows at School of Pedagogical Science Building, Dharmasala Campus of Kannur University	₹4 873/-	₹590/- (GST18% included)	60 days from the date of agreement	23-7-24, 3PM

- 1. Tender Form can be downloaded from the Kannur University Website www.kannuruniversity.ac.in.
- 2. Tender should be submitted through Registered/Speed Post of India Post only .Tenders should be sent to the Registrar, Kannur University, Civi Station PO, 670002 so as to reach before the last date of receipt, sufficiently early.
- 3. A sum of ₹590/- (GST 18% included) towards the cost of Tender form and an amount of **₹4,873/-** as EMD should be remitted separately by way of Demand Draft drawn in favour of **Finance Officer, Kannur University,** payable at SBI South Bazar Branch, Kannur or Kannur Branch of any other nationalised or scheduled Bank.
- 4. The Tenderer should send along with the tender, an initial agreement executed and signed in Kerala Stamp Paper of value ₹200/-.
- 5. The Tenderer shall have valid GST registration and shall furnish a copy of registration certificate along with the tender documents.
- 6. The successful Tenderer before signing the agreement and within the period specified in the work order, shall deposit a sum equivalent to 5% of the value of the contract as Security Deposit.
- 7. The rate quoted **should be inclusive of GST** and all other charges if any. The base rate, GST charges and other charges if any should be furnished separately and nothing extra shall be admissible over and above the rate quoted.
- 8. Payment will be made through account and no advance payment will be sanctioned.
- 9. Received tenders will be opened on 22-7-24 at 3.30 PM.
- 10. Details of work can be had from the Engineering wing of the University, Thavakkara, Kannur, on all working days up to 5.00 pm.
- 11. The Registrar, Kannur University, reserves the right to reject any of the tenders or all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Registrar

To,

Notice Board/Website

## **KANNUR UNIVERSITY TENDER SCHEDULE** Name of work:- Repair of Doors & Windows at School of Pedagogical Science building, Dharmashala, Mangattuparamba campus. RATE QTY **PARTICULARS** AMOUNT (RS) NO IN FIGURES IN WORDS (RS) (RS) 1 .CIVIL WORKS Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of 1 sqm Engineer -in -Charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item): With float glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness Providing and fixing 100 mm brass locks (best make of approved quality 2 25 each ) for aluminium doors including necessary cutting and making good etc. od347524/2023\_2024 Providing joint filling using plaster of Paris, silicone sealant using gun, including labour charge and providing border using mortar at window 3 each sill level, changing rubber beading, applying paint etc complete as per direction of department officers. 50.14.1.1 Removing and refixing door shutters after necessary repairs for easy 4 18 each opening and closing etc complete as per the direction of site Engineer-incharge. **Total**

Signature :	
Name and Address of the tenderer:	Registrar
Date ·	

(Rupees ...... only)

18 % GST Grand Total